

t

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 1280/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in LPA No. 560/2008 in SCA No. 17758/2007 and 20.11.2008 in MCA Review No.2820 of 2008 in LPA No.560 of 2008 in SCA No.17758 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HEMANT RAMESHBAHI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL GAURANG MADHAVLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Vaid, Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.
List after three weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master