

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).7916-7917/2009

HEMANT RAMESHBAHI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL GAURANG MADHAVLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Vaid, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent No.1 in a week.

List again on 11.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar