

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7916-7917/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in LPA No. 560/2008 and 20.11.2008 in MCA No. 2820/2008 in SCA No. 17758/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HEMANT RAMESHBAHI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL GAURANG MADHAVLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file volume-II and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 08/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Srivastava, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij ,Adv
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 seeks two weeks' time to file additional documents. Liberty to file additional documents.

Stand over for three weeks.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master