

b
ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7916-7917/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in LPA No.560/2008 in SCA
No.17758/2007 and order dated 20/11/2008 in MCA No.2820/2008 in LPA
No.560/2008 in SCA No.17758/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HEMANT RAMESHBAHI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL GAURANG MADHAVLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation,
permission to file Volume-II, permission to file Volume-III, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For RR No. 1 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on a non-miscellaneous day I.e., Thursday, the 18th
October, 2012.

In the meanwhile, additional documents, if any, may be filed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [INDU BALA KAPUR]
| | COURT MASTER