

@
ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 7916-7917/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in LPA No.560/2008, dated 20/11/2008 in MCA No.2820/2008 in SCA No. 17758 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HEMANT RAMESHBAHI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL GAURANG MADHAVLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission,permission to file volume,PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26th September, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

