

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.7916-7917/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 17/10/2008 in LPA No.560/2008 in SCA
No.17758/2007 and dated 20/11/2008 in MCAR No.2820/2008 in LPA No.560/2008
in SCA No.17758/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HEMANT RAMESHBAHI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL GAURANG MADHAVLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file volume-II and permission to file volume-III and for permission to file documents in vernacular language and for permission to file volume-IV and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
Mr. G. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned to 24th February, 2014.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER|
|
|